

То	the Honorable	Commissioner	of	Paten

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenthereof:	90264 hed original documents or copies
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:
Larry Bowen, Stanislav M. Snaidr, E. Robert Becker and Warren A. Brackmann Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 22, 1999; June 21, 1999; June 16, 1999 and June 11, 1999	Rothmans, Benson & Hedges Inc. 1500 Don Mills Road North York, Ontario M3B 3L1, Canada JUL 0 9 1999 6 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):
O9/292,751	b. Patent Number(s):
00/202,701	
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Brian E. Hanlon Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. Eleventh Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not I	Jse this Space
1999 INNSUYEN 00000136 09292751 DO NOT C 581 40.00 OP	ine the Share
TOO VV UF	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Brian E. Hanlon - Reg. No. 40,449 Name of Person Signing Signature	an E Hanlon 7/9/99 Date
	Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet:5

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, we Larry BOWEN, Stanislav M. SNAIDR (both Canadian citizens), E. Robert BECKER and Warren A. BRACKMANN (both U.S. citizens) whose post office addresses are R.R. #2, Orangeville, Ontario L9W 2Y9, Canada; 4155 Sharonton Court, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 1M9; 808 Maple Glen Lane, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, U.S.A. and R.R. #1, Box 137, Highway 54 and J, Collins, Missouri 64738, U.S.A, respectively, have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in CIGARETTE

SIDESTREAM SMOKE TREATMENT MATERIAL for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial Number 09/292,751 on April 16, 1999 and

WHEREAS, **ROTHMANS**, **BENSON & HEDGES INC**., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 1500 Don Mills Road, North York, Ontario M3B 3L1, Canada is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States and foreign countries, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or

continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ROTHMANS, BENSON & HEDGES INC., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications.

Larry BOWEN

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

[,	John H. Woodley	, whose full post office address is
6th f	floor, 330 University Avenue, To	oronto, Ontario M5G 1R7 Canada
was pe	ersonally present and did see Larry BO	WEN who is known to me, execute the above
assign	ment.	Mary Mary
		Moulley
		Signature of Witness

WITNESS my hand at North York, Ontario this 21	st day of <u>June</u> , 1999
	Stanslar H. Suarde
	Stanislav M. SNAIDR
STATEMENT BY W	/ITNESS
I,John H. Woodley	, whose full post office address is
6th floor, 330 University Avenue, Toronto,	Ontario M5G 1R7 Canada
was personally present and did see Stanislav M. SNA	AIDR who is known to me, execute the
above assignment.	Mouley
\overline{s}	Signature of Witness
	V
WITNESS my hand at Wayne, PA. this 16th da	ay of June , 1999
4	E. Robert BECKER Secho
STATEMENT BY W	VITNESS
I,John H. Woodley	, whose full post office address is
6th floor, 330 University Avenue, Toronto,	Ontario M5G 1R7, Canada ,
was personally present and did see E. Robert BECKE	ER who is known to me, execute the
above assignment.	
<u>-</u>	Murdley
	Signature of Witness

· P

-4-

WITNESS my	hand at Collins, Missouri this	11th day of	June	, 1999
		Faren A Warren A	J. Bras. BRACKMANN	Ema.m.
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS		

I,John H. Woodley	, whose full post office address is
6th floor, 330 University Avenue,	Toronto, Ontario M5G 1R7 Canada
was personally present and did see Warren a	A. BRACKMANN who is known to me, execute
the above assignment.	Montey
	Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 07/09/1999